approvals have been obtained  for all these works and that the appropriate documentation, including warrants and
completion certificates issued.  If any works are exempt then I have assumed they meet the  standards required
by the building regulations.

Drainage is connected to a private septic tank which I have assumed has been registered  with SEPA.

£550,000 (FIVE HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND POUNDS)

£205,000 (TWO HUNDRED AND FIVE THOUSAND POUNDS)

The property market within Caithness has been more buoyant since the start of 2016 in  comparison to previous
years.

Signed

Report author

Company name

Address

Date of report

Single Survey

Matters for a solicitor or licensed conveyancer